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Welcome to Rebecca Farm

STABLING
Stalls charts are listed on the porch outside the office

Please CLEAN your stalls and completely strip before departure

PARKING

Parking along the grass on the same side as stabling is permitted

RIDING

Helmets must be worn at all times while mounted

Open riding allowed in the sand arena

Open riding allowed on the Polo Field north of the arenas

Please keep horses in stabling, arenas or polo field, not the cross country course Jumping arenas are

to be used only during the show

LUNGING is permitted in:
South end of the sand arena
On the grass in the polo field

Please do not lunge on the air footing in any of the arenas

BERMS
Please keep horses off of the raised areas around the arenas. They are designed for spectators to sit

and watch, and the grass is fragile.

DOGS on leashes are welcome! Please keep them out of the arenas.

Questions? Text or call Sarah Broussard (406)885-3224



HUNTER DIVISIONS

18” HUNTER

2’ SHORT STIRRUP
2’ LONG STIRRUP
2’3” PONY HUNTER
2’3” HUNTER

2’6” HUNTER

2’9” HUNTER

3’ HUNTER

3’3” HUNTER

3’6” HUNTER

EQUITATION DIVISIONS

OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHJA
OUTREACH,MHJA

OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHIJA
OUTREACH,MHIJA

1,2,3,(4)

5,6,7,(8)

9,10,11,(12)
13,14,15,(16)
17,18,19,(20)
21,22,23,(24)
25,26,27,(28)
29,30,31,(32)
33,34,35,(36)
37,38,39,(40)

2’ EQUITATION OUTREACH,MHJA 41,42,43,(44)
2’3 EQUITATION OUTREACH, MHJA 45,46,47,(48)
2’6” EQUITATION OUTREACH,MHJA 49,50,51,(52)
3’ EQUITATION OUTREACH,MHJA 53,54,55,(56)

() represent under saddle or
flat classes



JUMPER DIVISIONS
.65M JUMPER
PONY JUMPER
.70M JUMPER
.80M JUMPER
.85M JUMPER
.90M JUMPER
1.0M JUMPER
1.05M JUMPER
1.10M JUMPER
1.20M JUMPER

SPECIALTY CLASSES *
HIGH JUMP — LOW
HIGH JUMP — HIGH
HUNTER PAIRS

OPPORTUNITY CLASSES *
WALK/TROT EQUITATION
WALK/TROT/CANTER EQUITATION
HUNTER WALKTROT POLES
HUNTER TINY CROSS RAILS
LEADLINE

*  Not MHIJA rated classes

OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA
OUTREACH, MHIJA

70,71,72
73,74,75
76,77,78
79,80,81
82,83,84
85,86,87
88,89,90
91,92,93
94,95,96
97,98,99

100
101
104

60
61
62
63
64, 65



CLASS RESTRICTIONS

HUNTER

18” Hunter Division - Horse/rider combinations may not compete at this show in any class with fence

heights above 2’3”. Cantering is optional.

2’ Short/Long Stirrup Division - Restricted to Junior and Amateur riders. Horse/rider combinations may not

compete at this show in any class with fence heights above 2’3”.
Trotting is not penalized.

Pony Hunter - Restricted to ponies 14.2 hands & under. Must have Pony Card. MHJA, USEF or EC are
acceptable. May be exhibited by an Adult if suitable in size.

2’3” Hunter -Horse/rider combinations may not compete in classes over 2’6" at his show.

EQUITATION

2’ Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown by Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.
2’3” Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown by Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.
2’6” Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown be Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.

3’ Equitation - Open to all horses, ponies and riders.

HIGH JUMP
Low - Open to horses showing in classes 2’9” or .85m and under. No cross entry allowed into High Division.

High - Open to horses showing in classes 3’ or .90m and over. No cross entry allowed into Low Division.

HUNTER PAIRS
Open to all horses/ponies and riders. First 4 jumps to be rode with Rider A in the lead and next 4

with rider B in the lead. Final jump to be jumped tandem. Judged as a Field Hunter with emphasis on

turn-out, pace and uniformness.

OPPORTUNITY CLASSES

There is no MHJA Membership required. However, if points are to be accrued through USHJA, you must
become a USHJA Outreach Member. This is free if you are a MHJA member. Information may be found on the
USHJA website under the Showing and Outreach tabs. Opportunity Classes are not MHJA rated and riders may

not cross enter into the rated classes at this show. These are entry level classes.



CLASS SCHEDULE

SATURDAY

Hunter classes commence @ 8 am jumper

classes commence @ 8:30 am

Class Hunter Ring

64 Lead Line

1 18" Over Fences

2 18" Over Fences

5 2' Short Stirrup Over Fences
6 2' Short Stirrup Over Fences
9 2' Long Stirrup Over Fences
10 2' Long Stirrup Over Fences
41 2' Equitation Over Fences
42 2' Equitation Over Fences
13 2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences
14 2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences
17 2'3" Hunter Over Fences

18 2'3" Hunter Over Fences

45 2'3" Equitation Over Fences
46 2'3" Equitation Over Fences
21 2'6" Hunter Over Fences

22 2'6" Hunter Over Fences

49 2'6" Equitation Over Fences
50 2'6" Equitation Over Fences
25 2'9" Hunter Over Fences

26 2'9" Hunter Over Fences

29 3' Hunter Over Fences

Class

70

71

73

74

76

77

79

80

82

83
100

85
86
88
89
91
92
94
95
97
101

Jumper Ring

.65m Jumper
.65m Jumper
Pony Jumper
Pony Jumper
.70m Jumper
.70m Jumper
.80m Jumper
.80m Jumper

.85m Jumper

.85m Jumper
High Jump-
Low Division
.90m Jumper
.90m Jumper
1.00m Jumper
1.00m Jumper
1.05m Jumper
1.05m Jumper
1.10mJumper
1.10mJumper
1.20m Jumper

High Jump-High
Division



CLASS SCHEDULE

SATURDAY cont.,

Class
30
53
54
33
34
37

38

Hunter Ring

3" Hunter Over Fences

3' Equitation Over Fences
3' Equitation Over Fences
3'3" Hunter Over Fences
3'3" Hunter Over Fences
3'6" Hunter Over Fences

3'6" Hunter Over Fences

CLASS SCHEDULE

SUNDAY

Hunter classes commence@ 8 am

Jumper classes commence@ 8:30am

Class
65
60
61
62

63

11

12

43

Hunter Ring

Lead Line

Walk/Trot Equitation
Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation
Hunter Walk Trot Poles

Hunter Tiny Cross Rails

18" Over Fences-Handy

18" Over Fences Under Saddle

2' Short Stirrup Over Fences-Handy
2'Short Stirrup Under Saddle

2' Long Stirrup Over Fences-Handy
2' Long Stirrup Under Saddle

2' Equitation Over Fences Medal

Class

72

75

78

81

84

100

Jumper Ring

.65m Jumper Classic
Pony Jumper Classic
.70m Jumper Classic
.80m Jumper Classic
.85m Jumper Classic

High Jump-Low Division



44

15

16

19

20

47

48

23

24

104

51

52

57

28
31
32
55
56
35
36
39

40

2' Equitation On The Flat

2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences-Handy
2'3" Pony Hunter Under Saddle
2'3" Hunter Over Fences-Handy
2'3" Hunter Under Saddle

2'3" Equitation Over Fences Medal
2'3" Equitation On The Flat

2'6" Hunter Over Fences-Handy
2'6" Hunter Under Saddle

Hunter Pairs

2'6" Equitation Over Fences Medal
2'6" Equitation On The Flat

2'9" Hunter Over Fences-Handy

2'9" Hunter Under Saddle

3' Hunter Over Fences-Handy

3' Hunter Under Saddle

3' Equitation Over Fences Medal
3' Equitation On The Flat

3'3" Hunter Over Fences-Handy
3'3" Hunter Under Saddle

3'6" Hunter Over Fences-Handy

3'6" Hunter Under Saddle

87

93

96

99

101

.90m Jumper Classic

| .Om Jumper Classic
1.05m Jumper Classic
1.10m Jumper Classic
1.20m MHJA Mini-Prix

High Jump-High Division



RATES,RULES, & REGULATIONS...they're every where...get over it!

COST OF CLASS/DIVISION

Hunter - $25. per Class.............. S90. per Division

Equitation - $25. per Class............. $30. per Medal................ $95. per Division

Jumper - $25. per Class............ $70. per Division

Hunter Derby - $35.00 High Jump (Low or High) - $20 Hunter Pairs - $25 Per Pair

Opportunity Classes - $10.

ADD/SCRATCH

May be done at the gate.

PRE-ENTRY/LATE ENTRY

Entries due by June 25. Late entries accessed $10 per horse.

STALLS
S$35/night. Includes one bag of shavings. Additional shavings may be purchased at
the show office. $75 deposit

OFFICE FEES /OUTREACH FEES
$25. Office Fee

S3. Outreach Fee for horses entered in USHJA Outreach Classes. This is "per horse"

BIOSECURITY
All horses must have negative coggins within one year & current 6 month vaccine for Infuenza

(Rhinopneumonitis) and EHV (Equine Herpes Virus) Papers will be checked at the office.

*Dogs must be on a leash. Barking will not be tolerated $50 fine forloose dogs.

*AN ASTM/SEI HELMET MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES WHILE MOUNTED

*YOU MUST OBEY ALL RULES OF REBECCA FARM

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KNOW & ADHERE TO ALL RULES GOVERNING MHJA



IMPORTANT USHJA OUTREACH INFORMATION

Confirm that your MEMBERSHIP and HORSE NOMINATIONS are current to accumulate
points for year end awards at the shows*

* Make Copies or Take Pictures on your phone of your memberships*

**x* Exhibitors/ Trainers/ Parents***** PLEASE READ

Effective July 15, 2023 USHJA / USHJA Outreach isimplementing the following NEW procedures for
Show Results that affect YOU the exhibitor:

*USHJA / USHJA Outreach results MUST be submitted with each entry's corresponding USHJA ID for
horse, rider, owner and trainer.

*The burden is on you. Each rider, trainer, owner and horse to ensure your membership
information is provided when you complete your entry online. IF you enter the day of at the
show - Please have this information available.

*IF horse, rider, owner or trainer are not USHJA or USHJA Outreach members and information is

blank, no points will be awarded.

This is the same for MHJA as well. IFyou have a member# - please provide it!

Although it has always been a requirement to have membership information, it now will be

enforced



USHJA Outreach Competition Entry Form

Name of Horse or Pony Color Sex Height Age
Number
PONY: S M L

Name of Rider One MHJA ID# USHJA ID# Age Classes (please use class numbers)

Name of Rider Two MHJAID#  USHJA ID# Age Classes (please use class numbers)

Rider One Contact Information: Rider Two Contact Information: Owner Information:

Name: Name: Name:

USHJA ID#:

Address: Address: Address:

Email Address: Email Address: Email Address:

Cell Phone: Cell Phone: Cell Phone:

Signature: Signature

Parent/Guardian Signature: Parent/Guardian Signature: Signature

Trainer Information: Fees:

Name: Classes

Address: Address: Stalls @ $35/night

Additional bags of shavings @ $10/bag
Email Address: SS:
$7 drug free for MHJA members
$25 Grounds Fee

Si ture:

gnature $3 Outreach Fee/Horse

Total Due

ENTRY AGREEMENT - Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver, and Indemnification. This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing. | AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following: |
AGREE that the “Competition” as used herein includes the USHJA and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and affiliates. | AGREE that | choose to participate
voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, handler, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. | am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent
dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. (“Harm”). | AGREE to hold harmless and release the USHJA and the Competition from all claims for money damages
or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the USHJA or the Competition. | AGREE to expressly
assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from the negligence of the USHJA or the Competition. | AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the USHJA and the Competition and to
hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | understand that | am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and
| acknowledge that the USHJA strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s participation and AGREE to all of
the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child’s behalf | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition

BY SIGNING ABOVE, | AGREE to be bound by the terms and provisions of this entry blank and all terms submitting this Agreement





