Montana HunterJumper Just Get OverIt

Benefit Show June 29-30

Rebecca Farm • Kalispell, MT

Sami Milo Hunter Judge

Daren Weiferich Jumper Judge

Cathy Rasch Course Designer

Sarah Broussard Show Manager

Heather Davies Show Secretary

Breyland McColl Show Steward

Kim Vierra LaSalle Medic

Steve Wildeman Farrier

LaSalle Veterinary Veterinarian

Email entries to mthjassn@gmail.com Mail entries to: 38023 MT Hwy 35, Polson, MT 59860

For general show information call: Sarah Broussard 406-885-3224

For stalls & shavings information call: Heidi Diegel 406-270-3889

Draw checks made payable to MHJA



Welcome to Rebecca Farm

STABLING

Stalls charts are listed on the porch outside the office Please CLEAN your stalls and completely strip before departure

PARKING

Parking along the grass on the same side as stabling is permitted

RIDING

Helmets must be worn at all times while mounted

Open riding allowed in the sand arena

Open riding allowed on the Polo Field north of the arenas

Please keep horses in stabling, arenas or polo field, not the cross country course Jumping arenas are to be used only during the show

LUNGING is permitted in:

South end of the sand arena

On the grass in the polo field

Please do not lunge on the air footing in any of the arenas

BERMS

Please keep horses off of the raised areas around the arenas. They are designed for spectators to sit and watch, and the grass is fragile.

DOGS on leashes are welcome! Please keep them out of the arenas.

Questions? Text or call Sarah Broussard (406)885-3224



HUNTER DIVISIONS

18" HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	1,2,3,(4)
2' SHORT STIRRUP	OUTREACH,MHJA	5,6,7,(8)
2' LONG STIRRUP	OUTREACH,MHJA	9,10,11,(12)
2'3" PONY HUNTER		13,14,15,(16)
2'3" HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	17,18,19,(20)
2'6" HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	21,22,23,(24)
2'9" HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	25,26,27,(28)
3' HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	29,30,31,(32)
3'3" HUNTER	OUTREACH, MHJA	33,34,35,(36)
3'6" HUNTER	OUTREACH,MHJA	37,38,39,(40)
		27,32,33,(13)
EQUITATION DIVISIONS		
2' EQUITATION	OUTREACH,MHJA	41,42,43,(44)
2'3 EQUITATION	OUTREACH,MHJA	45,46,47,(48)
2'6" EOLUTATION	2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	43,40,47,(48)

OUTREACH, MHJA

OUTREACH, MHJA

49,50,51,(52)

53,54,55,(56)

() represent under saddle or flat classes

2'6" EQUITATION

3' EQUITATION

JUMPER DIVISIONS		
.65M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	70,71,72
PONY JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	73,74,75
.70M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	76,77,78
.80M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	79,80,81
.85M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	82,83,84
.90M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	85,86,87
1.0M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	88,89,90
1.05M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	91,92,93
1.10M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	94,95,96
1.20M JUMPER	OUTREACH, MHJA	97,98,99
SPECIALTY CLASSES * HIGH JUMP — LOW HIGH JUMP — HIGH HUNTER PAIRS		100 101 104
OPPORTUNITY CLASSES * WALK/TROT EQUITATION WALK/TROT/CANTER EQUITATION HUNTER WALK TROT POLES HUNTER TINY CROSS RAILS		60 61 62 63

64, 65

LEADLINE

^{*} Not MHJA rated classes

CLASS RESTRICTIONS

HUNTER

18" Hunter Division - Horse/rider combinations may not compete at this show in any class with fence heights above 2'3". Cantering is optional.

2' Short/Long Stirrup Division - Restricted to Junior and Amateur riders. Horse/rider combinations may not compete at this show in any class with fence heights above 2'3".

Trotting is not penalized.

Pony Hunter - Restricted to ponies 14.2 hands & under. Must have Pony Card. MHJA, USEF or EC are acceptable. May be exhibited by an Adult if suitable in size.

2'3" Hunter -Horse/rider combinations may not compete in classes over 2'6" at his show.

EQUITATION

2' Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown by Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.

2'3" Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown by Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.

2'6" Equitation - Horses and ponies to be shown be Juniors and Adult Amateurs only.

3' Equitation - Open to all horses, ponies and riders.

HIGH JUMP

Low - Open to horses showing in classes 2'9" or .85m and under. No cross entry allowed into High Division.

High - Open to horses showing in classes 3' or .90m and over. No cross entry allowed into Low Division.

HUNTER PAIRS

Open to all horses/ponies and riders. First 4 jumps to be rode with Rider A in the lead and next 4 with rider B in the lead. Final jump to be jumped tandem. Judged as a Field Hunter with emphasis on turn-out, pace and uniformness.

OPPORTUNITY CLASSES

There is no MHJA Membership required. However, if points are to be accrued through USHJA, you must become a USHJA Outreach Member. This is free if you are a MHJA member. Information may be found on the USHJA website under the Showing and Outreach tabs. Opportunity Classes are not MHJA rated and riders may not cross enter into the rated classes at this show. These are entry level classes.

CLASS SCHEDULE

SATURDAY

Hunter classes commence @ 8 am jumper classes commence @ 8:30 am

Class	Hunter Ring	Class	Jumper Ring
64	Lead Line		
1	18" Over Fences	70	.65m Jumper
2	18" Over Fences	71	.65m Jumper
5	2' Short Stirrup Over Fences	73	Pony Jumper
6	2' Short Stirrup Over Fences	74	Pony Jumper
9	2' Long Stirrup Over Fences	76	.70m Jumper
10	2' Long Stirrup Over Fences	77	.70m Jumper
41	2' Equitation Over Fences	79	.80m Jumper
42	2' Equitation Over Fences	80	.80m Jumper
13	2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences	82	.85m Jumper
14	2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences	83	.85m Jumper
17	2'3" Hunter Over Fences	100	High Jump-
			Low Division
18	2'3" Hunter Over Fences	85	.90m Jumper
45	2'3" Equitation Over Fences	86	.90m Jumper
46	2'3" Equitation Over Fences	88	1.00m Jumper
21	2'6" Hunter Over Fences	89	1.00m Jumper
22	2'6" Hunter Over Fences	91	1.05m Jumper
49	2'6" Equitation Over Fences	92	1.05m Jumper
50	2'6" Equitation Over Fences	94	1.10mJumper
25	2'9" Hunter Over Fences	95	1.10mJumper
26	2'9" Hunter Over Fences	97	1.20m Jumper
29	3' Hunter Over Fences	101	High Jump-High Division

CLASS SCHEDULE

SATURDAY cont.,

Class	Hunter Ring
30	3' Hunter Over Fences
53	3' Equitation Over Fences
54	3' Equitation Over Fences
33	3'3" Hunter Over Fences
34	3'3" Hunter Over Fences
37	3'6" Hunter Over Fences
38	3'6" Hunter Over Fences

CLASS SCHEDULE SUNDAY

Hunter classes commence@ 8 am
Jumper classes commence@ 8:30 am

Class	Hunter Ring	Class	Jumper Ring
65	Lead Line		
60	Walk/Trot Equitation		
61	Walk/Trot/Canter Equitation		
62	Hunter Walk Trot Poles		
63	Hunter Tiny Cross Rails		
3	18" Over Fences-Handy		
4	18" Over Fences Under Saddle	72	.65m Jumper Classic
7	2' Short Stirrup Over Fences-Handy	75	Pony Jumper Classic
8	2' Short Stirrup Under Saddle	78	.70m Jumper Classic
11	2' Long Stirrup Over Fences-Handy	81	.80m Jumper Classic
12	2' Long Stirrup Under Saddle	84	.85m Jumper Classic
43	2' Equitation Over Fences Medal	100	High Jump-Low Division

44	2' Equitation On The Flat	87	.90m Jumper Classic
15	2'3" Pony Hunter Over Fences-Handy	90	1.0m Jumper Classic
16	2'3" Pony Hunter Under Saddle	93	1.05m Jumper Classic
19	2'3" Hunter Over Fences-Handy	96	1.10m Jumper Classic
20	2'3" Hunter Under Saddle	99	1.20m MHJA Mini-Prix
47	2'3" Equitation Over Fences Medal	101	High Jump-High Division
48	2'3" Equitation On The Flat		
23	2'6" Hunter Over Fences-Handy		
24	2'6" Hunter Under Saddle		
104	Hunter Pairs		
51	2'6" Equitation Over Fences Medal		
52	2'6" Equitation On The Flat		
57	2'9" Hunter Over Fences-Handy		
28	2'9" Hunter Under Saddle		
31	3' Hunter Over Fences-Handy		
32	3' Hunter Under Saddle		
55	3' Equitation Over Fences Medal		
56	3' Equitation On The Flat		
35	3'3" Hunter Over Fences-Handy		
36	3'3" Hunter Under Saddle		
39	3'6" Hunter Over Fences-Handy		
40	3'6" Hunter Under Saddle		

RATES, RULES, & REGULATIONS...they're every where...get over it!

COST OF CLASS/DIVISION

Hunter - \$25. per Class.....\$90. per Division

Equitation - \$25. per Class.....\$30. per Medal.....\$95. per Division

Jumper - \$25. per Class.....\$70. per Division

Hunter Derby - \$35.00 High Jump (Low or High) - \$20 Hunter Pairs - \$25 Per Pair

Opportunity Classes - \$10.

ADD/SCRATCH

May be done at the gate.

PRE-ENTRY/LATE ENTRY

Entries due by June 25. Late entries accessed \$10 per horse.

STALLS

\$35/night. Includes one bag of shavings. Additional shavings may be purchased at the show office. \$75 deposit

OFFICE FEES /OUTREACH FEES

\$25. Office Fee

\$3. Outreach Fee for horses entered in USHJA Outreach Classes. This is "per horse"

BIOSECURITY

All horses must have negative coggins within one year & current 6 month vaccine for Infuenza (Rhinopneumonitis) and EHV (Equine Herpes Virus) Papers will be checked at the office.

*Dogs must be on a leash. Barking will not be tolerated \$50 fine for loose dogs.

*AN ASTM/SEI HELMET MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES WHILE MOUNTED

*YOU MUST OBEY ALL RULES OF REBECCA FARM

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO KNOW & ADHERE TO ALL RULES GOVERNING MHJA

IMPORTANT USHJA OUTREACH INFORMATION

Confirm that your **MEMBERSHIP** and **HORSE NOMINATIONS** are *current to* accumulate points for year end awards at the shows*

* Make Copies or Take Pictures on your phone of your memberships*

**** Exhibitors/ Trainers/ Parents**** PLEASE READ

Effective July 15, 2023 USHJA / USHJA Outreach is implementing the following NEW procedures for Show Results that affect YOU the exhibitor:

- *USHJA / USHJA Outreach results MUST be submitted with each entry's corresponding USHJA ID for horse, rider, owner and trainer.
- *The burden is on you. Each rider, trainer, owner and horse to ensure your membership information is provided when you complete your entry online. IF you enter the day of at the show *Please* have this information available.
- *IF horse, rider, owner or trainer are not USHJA or USHJA Outreach members and information is blank, no points will be awarded.

This is the same for MHJA as well. IF you have a member# - please provide it!

Although it has always been a requirement to have membership information, it now will be enforced

USHJA Outreach Competition Entry Form

Name of Horse or Pony		Color Sex		Sex	Height	Age
Number						
					PONY: S M L	
Name of Rider One	MHJA ID# USHJA ID#	Age	Classes	(please use class nu	mbers)	•
Name of Rider Two	MHJA ID# USHJA ID#	Age	Classes	(please use class nu	mbers)	
Rider One Contact Information:	Rider Two Contact Information:			Owner In	formation:	
Name:	Name:			Name:		
				USHJA ID#:		
Address:	Address:			Address:		
Email Address:	Email Address:			Email Addr	ess:	
Cell Phone:	Cell Phone:			Cell Phone	:	
Signature:	Signature					
Cignature.	Signature					
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Parent/Guardian Signature:			Signature		
Trainer Information:				Fees:		
Name:					Classes	
Address:	Address:				Stalls @ \$35/night	
					Additional bags of shavir	ngs @ \$10/bag
Email Address:	SS:				37 drug free for MHJA me	embers
				\$25 (Grounds Fee	
Signature:					Outreach Fee/Horse	
				Total Duo		
				Total Due		

ENTRY AGREEMENT - Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver, and Indemnification. This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing. I AGREE in consideration for my participation in this Competition to the following: I AGREE that the "Competition" as used herein includes the USHJA and Competition Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel, volunteers and affiliates. I AGREE that I choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider, handler, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor. I am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death. ("Harm"). I AGREE to hold harmless and release the USHJA and the Competition from all claims for move y damages or otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my horse, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of the USHJA or the Competition. I AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the USHJA and the Competition and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. I understand that I am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and I acknowledge that the USHJA strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can guard against all injuries. If I am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, I consent to the child's participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations of this Release on the child's behalf I represent that I have the requisite training, coaching and abilities to safely compete in this competition